~ Hon.D.S.Misra,AM

._Iit. ‘hes’ been pleaded that no fact finding inquiry was M&

This transferred application is the

suit and has been received by transfer from the Court of

City Bareilly under Section 29 of the Administrative Triburmlﬁ

Act XIII of 1985.

2 The applicant (herelinafter referred to- as the

plaintiff) is a member of Scheduled Tribe and had joined the

A-2 ©Signaller and

s}

gervice of H.E.Railway on 28.10.19792 a

Master in April,1981. While
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was promoted as Assistant St
posted as ASM at Kathgodam, the plaintiff was served with
a charge sheet dated 1.5.1982 for having failed to observe
safety device on 20.4.198< resulting in an accident of the
part-load 11-up and 102 DIn. trains in Block Sections betw»aén
Kathgodam and Haldwani. In the diseciplinary proceedings held
against him, he was found guilty of the charge end he was
removed from service vide order dated 11.5.1983 pfaﬁaed by

the Divisigpal Safety Officer-respondent no.2. The appeal

preferred by the pla.:.ntii‘i was dismissed by the hivisionnl'

Railway ixia.nagar Izatnagar on 16.8.1983. The plaintiff l'f&ﬁ

_m]_]_anggd the validity of the said orders in this case axqﬂ. ;
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aifaxﬁ him any opportunity to al&rify ﬁm :

he disagreed with the view taken by thainq

plaintiff had observed all the available safetg- deggf_

the unfortunate accident could not be avoided daspita=’bn&t";¥“
efforts. The plaintiff is not responsible for any layaa.zéi;lig--f
Hia appeal was rejected by the appellate authnrity by paaaing.m.
a cryptic order in mechanical manner. It has alsc been pla&ﬁad
that the plaintiff was wrongly suspended during the discipliﬁw
ary proceedings and all the proceedings taeken thereafter are
illegal,null and void.

1 The respondents (hereinafter referred to as

the defendants) have contested the suit and in the written

gt o statement filed on their behalf, it has been stated Gthat the

|

plaintiff was served with a charge sheet for major penalty ?

u !f for gross negligence of duty and fallure to ensure security f
of the six Coaches on line no.1 which resulted in their rolling ;é

down and collision in the Block Section of Kathgodam-Haldwani
ecausing casualities and derailment. The plaintiff had violated

the operating instructions prescribed in this connection.

Since the charge sheet was not based on any preliminary ingquiry BT

and the statements of witnesses were not recorded before charge

gheeting the plaintiff, there was no question of Bﬂpﬁf; £

-__miaﬂ of s*ba'bamants of witnesses 10 him. ?ﬂ;& witmam'

.5;



. rightly dissgreed with the report of the

authority after hearing the plaintiff Dn'mariﬁﬁ*gp&3ff”'

tions to the contrary are not correct. There was no

larity in conducting the inquiry against the plaintiff ; thgw&ﬁl-q

was no violation of any rules or principles of natur&l:jﬂﬁtiéa-;

and he was rightly found guilty and punished for the negligence

and lapses committed by him.

4. In the replication filed by the plaintiff he

reiterated the pleas taken by him in his plaint and further

pleaded that his defence counsel was unable to cross-examine
the witnesses in the absence of the plaintiff and the request
of the defence counsel for edjournment Wwas wron gly refused
by the inguiry officer and the plaintiff was not given reason-
able opportunity to defend himself.

; The learned counsel for the plaintiff, while
placing his reliance on the allegations made in para 1 of
the plaint, contended before us that the allegations of this
para have been admitted by the defendants in para 1 of thelr
uritten statement and according to para 1 of the plaint, =as

the plaintiff was appointed by the General Manager, N.E.Railway

e et R S

he cnulﬁ not be removed from servies by any Jlower ﬁnﬂhﬁriﬁricfﬁiﬂ



diaaiplinm praeaadingu or in ﬂppaal

o was appointed as A-2 Signeller by the

Personnel. The contention of the defer

is no allegation in this para that the a.gpa-_'f 1

plaintiff was mwade by the General Manager (P}, inat

allegation is that the plaintiff was appointed vida 1&

no.k/227/4/3-1 dated 17.10.1978 of General Hana.gar {EJ a.'nﬁ
he joined the service from 28.10.1979. The letter &at&dﬁ '
17.10.78 quoted by the plaintiff 1in this para has not been |
produced before us. We find a difference of more than one

Aue s &R £

year between this letter of the General Manager (P} and the
™

date of joining the service by the plaintiff. Had the plaintiff

been appointed vide letler dated 17.10.1978, there could net

be & delay of about 1 year in joining the service by the plain-
tiff. We are, therefore, unable 1o accept the contention ;}
of the plaintiff and in our view,, the plaintifi was appointed
only in terms of the letter dated 17.10.1978 issued by the
General Manager (P) by some other competent authority. Our
this view finds support from the own conduct of the plaintiff.
It is evident from the remaining paragraphs of the plaint
that the plaintiff nowhere took a specific plea that the res-

pondent no.2 was not his appointing authority or'was not ecol-

petent to initiate the diseiplinary proceedings aggainart

This plea was also not raised by td'm nl;inﬁ.!f w"
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K - "t;ha.i; in fact no prﬂliminar}' inqt:iry

the disciplinary inquiry against the P ain

was held and the atatementa of the witnesses warﬁe "m

the plaintiff could not be supplied with the cﬂpiaa @f

tabements. The stasf: taken by the platutiff from tis NSy beg

ning wes wholly: nisconcieved and 111 advised. We have mnot

shown any provision. ‘barring & ﬁlamplimy inquiry mmﬁt a ;
41’*‘ | '_ ' railway employee in connection with dm magek_ﬁryi.mut holding e
a preliminary inquiry first. Ve, ftherefore, do met f3ad any
force even in’' this contention of the plaintd ffeiso ¥ 41.,‘ ot
i 1t has been furiher contended that  the plaintiff was

not allowed to cross examine the prosecution witnesses. The

enguiry officer has nentioned in his report that on several

dates, the inguiry was postponed at the instance of the plaintiff -

fh; or  his defence counsel. On the sixth sitting, the statements £

PP ; of the prosecu’;ion wltneasesg were recorded in the absence of
; the plaintiff but 1in the presex  of the defence counsel with
i ~";.T'- his consent. If the defence counsel did not cross examine the ;
witnesses, the inguiry officer or the defendants cannot be blamed
ﬂ} e | o o e we find je thiat in She ¥lew 95 AR detencs 'y &
.r _. e S oual gnd the Inguiry offlear, Tthe prosecution witnesses ;i:

had said nothing a gainat the plaintiff and as such, the dafam:ﬁu

counsel did not like to cross—examine them. I% appears ﬁ‘ﬂﬁl e

“the proceedings dated 28.11 1982 of the enquiry officer 5

_ﬂm ’W-ﬂ wi‘tnaaaaa, namely, Guard and the Driver afm



:Lnala"canca of the defence counsel for the
the same could not be supplied. As the witnsaﬁeabﬁﬂﬂ
with the consent of the defence counsel, it was merely m__
for not crogs—examining the witnesses in the ahaanaa ~af._
plaintiff. It appears to us that the plaintiff had not ﬁfm
filed the written statement of his defence and he was not Elﬂﬁr
jn his mind &s to .what defence could be taken Dby him in this
case.

8. It is, therefore, no¥ correct to say that he was not
given adegquate opportunity to cross—examine the prosecution
uitnesseﬁ.

9. Under the rules, the plaintiff was not entitled %o
any opportunity of hearing before the digciplinary authority
but in fact, an opportunity was given in this case. The discipli-
nary authority has given his detalled reasons for not agreeing
with the report of the inquiry officer and for holding the plain-
tiff guilty of the charges levelled ag Jinqt him. We have examined
the reasonings given by the disciplinary authority in finding

the charges established againgt the plaintifi and we find no

parversity or any other thing to call for any interference _EJ

by us. The appellate order itself shows that before rejoctd:
the appeal of the plaintiff the appellate a.um:lw

h;'éﬂ a personal hearing. This shows the “‘Pﬁi




__{Dimiplina and Appeal) R“}-'Eﬁﬂ%ﬂ

_panalty of removal or dismissal from aawi&%

ﬁ. appears from the prw:t.sn to r-nlﬁ'__ :

in case a railway servant 1s found guilty nf &ny &ﬂ%.ﬂﬁ__

which resulted in collision of railway train and ‘tf"lb

plaintiff has been awarded the lesser penalty of raml

gervice for the negligence committed by him, we feel that thigqff

punishment too appears to be little harsh considering his y&ﬁng:: fi;i

el s b

age. lie was removed from service at The jyoung 3geS of 25 years

Ay

as appears from the age given in the plaint. It further appears 'w5f;

i I A

fro-m the order of the disciplinary authority and the report i
of the inquiry officer that the plaintiff did take some precaut— E

ion to avert the collision of the nature with which he was charg-

o e e

ed and the unfortunate collision had taken place as f[oal-prool
precautions and steps were not taken. The proviso gives a discre-

tion to the appointing authority to awerd a lesser penalty in

3 "
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suitable cases. We will, therefore, like to take a compassionate

v,

view in this case.

i The suit is eccordingly decreed in sart. We. set aside
the order 0f removal of the plaintiff Irom service as wel}

as the order of dismissal of his appeal and instead of thse penal~
ty of removal fronm service, he is reduced in rank

1ler. In case no such post is now in existence in

" he be gi?an any other appuintment on 3qﬂi?ﬂlau§ :;;;ﬂ*ﬁtﬁ



al

 shall bear their own costs.

Dated: Oct.32b 1987
kicb




